residential development project on the Property. 

5.2 Unless otherwise mutually agreed by the parties in writing, the residential 

development project shall consist of a maximum of One Thousand (1,000) residential 

dwelling units with a minimum living area under air of One Thousand Three Hundred 

(1,300) square feet. Each dwelling unit shall have an approximate minimum fair market 

value of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) ranging up to 

approximately Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($210,000.00) (average 

$170 .. 000.00) at the time of construction. 

IIH~lll~l~HllliiWII~ 

SECTION 6. AGRICULTURE, AQUACULTURE, HORTICULTURE OR 

• SILVICULTURE OPERATIONS. Prior to the City rezoning the Property, the City 

agrees that the Developer including its lessees, licensees, affiliates, or subsidiaries,